Codebook for sbpa Dataset
DATA SET: sbpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:26
Number of Observations: 5289
Number of Variables: 27
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for sbpa Dataset
DATA SET: sbpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:26
Number of Observations: 5289
Number of Variables: 27
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SUBJID PARTICIPANT ANALYSIS ID Char $ 7 -
VISIT CONTACT OCCASION Num 8 1 1.00-1.00 5289 100.00
5289 100.00
SBPA1 1: Room Temp(degrees centigrade) Num 8 21.4645714 19.00-36.00 5250 99.26
5250 99.26
SBPA2 2: Used/smoked tobacco today Char $JH_YNV 1 - 2 0.04
N No 4849 91.68
Y Yes 438 8.28
5289 100.00
SBPA3A 3a: Last use of tobacco/smoke/snuff (Hours) Num 8 3.19221968 0.00-15.00 437 8.26
437 8.26
SBPA3B 3b: Last use of tobacco/smoke/snuff (Mins) Num 8 21.8206897 0.00-58.00 435 8.22
435 8.22
SBPA4 4: Caffeinated beverages today Char $JH_YNV 1 - 2 0.04
N No 5111 96.63
Y Yes 176 3.33
5289 100.00
SBPA6 6: Right Arm Circumference (cm) Num 8 35.9217951 21.00-64.00 5281 99.85
5281 99.85
SBPA7 7: Cuff Size (cm) Char $SBPE7V 1 - 2 0.04
L Large arm {33-41cm} 3202 60.54
R Regular arm {24-32 cm} 1375 26.00
S Small adult {<24 cm} 32 0.61
T Thigh {>41 cm} 678 12.82
5289 100.00
SBPA8 8: Heart Rate (30 sec) Num 8 34.1067171 13.00-76.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA9A 9a: Time of Day (hh:mm) Char $ 5 -
SBPA9B 9b: AM/PM Char $JH_AMPV 1 - 3 0.06
A AM 5225 98.79
P PM 61 1.15
5289 100.00
SBPA10 10: Pulse Obliteration Pressure Num 8 116.844844 78.00-250.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
Codebook for sbpa Dataset
DATA SET: sbpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:26
Number of Observations: 5289
Number of Variables: 27
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SBPA11 11: Maximum Zero Num 8 22.013245 18.00-32.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA12 12: Peak Inflation Level Num 8 168.858089 130.00-302.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA13 13: Systolic (First BP) Num 8 143.712772 86.00-248.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA14 14: Diastolic (First BP) Num 8 95.484579 44.00-140.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA15 15: Zero Reading (First BP) Num 8 17.0225166 0.00-44.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA16 16: Systolic (Second BP) Num 8 144.255818 90.00-242.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA17 17: Diastolic (Second BP) Num 8 96.0919584 50.00-150.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA18 18: Zero Reading (Second BP) Num 8 16.9740776 2.00-44.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA19 19: Systolic (Computed Net Average) Num 8 126.985998 73.00-237.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA20 20: Diastolic(Computed Net Average) Num 8 78.7899716 31.00-129.00 5285 99.92
5285 99.92
SBPA22 22: Method of data Collection Char $JH_CPV 1 C Computer 5184 98.01
P Paper 105 1.99
5289 100.00
SBPA23 23: Code of person completing form Char $ 3 202 1400 26.47
203 130 2.46
204 1208 22.84
205 1614 30.52
206 121 2.29
214 801 15.14
238 5 0.09
254 10 0.19
5289 100.00
SBPA5 5: Last had caffeinated beverages (HH:MM) Num HHMM 8 11984.3023 - 172 3.25
172 3.25